SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1882

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending Clark Thomas.

WHEREAS, Clark Thomas of Olathe Northwest won the 6A Kansas Diving Championship with a total score of 468.95, a full 28 points higher than second place; and

WHEREAS, Clark Thomas also won the Sunflower League Title during his undefeated season; and

WHEREAS, Thomas' accomplishments are particularly impressive because he is only in the 9th grade and is the first freshman at Olathe Northwest to win a state championship; and

WHEREAS, Clark Thomas also excels outside of the pool, with forensics and debate being two key interests of his; and

WHEREAS, The accomplishments of Clark Thomas at such an early age reflect his determination and drive for excellence: Now, therefore, $\frac{1}{2}$

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend Clark Thomas for his outstanding accomplishments and that we wish him continued success; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate be directed to provide two enrolled copies of this resolution to Senator Karin Brownlee.

Senate Resolution No. 1882 was sponsored by Senators Brownlee, Colyer and Lynn.

I hereby certify that the above Resolution originated in the Senate, and was adopted by that body

President of the Senate.	
Secretary of the Senate.	